## NOTICE OF CHANGE OF PUBLIC MEETING DATE

OF THE

Governing Board of Owens-Whitney Elementary School District No. 6

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is given to the members of the Governing Board of Owens-Whitney Elementary School District No. 6 and to the general public that the Governing Board of the Owens-Whitney Elementary School No. 6 has **changed its meeting date for the month of July from Tuesday, July 2, 2023, to Tuesday, July 9, 2023**, at 7 a.m., at the Owens Elementary School Office located at 14109 E. Chicken Springs Road, Wikieup, AZ 85360, (928)765-2311.

A copy of the agenda for the meeting will be available at the Owens Elementary School (14109 E. Chicken Springs Road, Wikieup, AZ), at the Wikieup Post Office (18170 S. Highway 93, Wikieup, AZ) and at owens-whitney.org, at least twenty-four hours in advance of the meeting or by contacting Lee Gurney, Board Clerk, at (928)853-6578.

Dated this 11th day of June, 2024.

Lee Gurney Board Clerk